

BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC FORM ADV PART 2B

INDIVIDUAL DISCLOSURE BROCHURE 03/30/2022

for

Ronny Spiewak

Personal CRD Number: 5605230 Investment Adviser Representative

> BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC 1221 Brickell Ave., Suite 1750 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 224-8834 ronny@brainvest.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Ronny Spiewak that supplements the Brainvest Wealth Management LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Ronny Spiewak if you did not receive Brainvest Wealth Management LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about Ronny Spiewak is also available on the SEC's website at www.advi-serinfo.sec.gov.



ITEM

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

Born: 1972 Name: Ronny Spiewak

Educational Background and Professional Designations:

Education: BACHELOR Business Administration, PUC SP - 1997

Business Background:

08/2017 - Present	Manager & Chief Compliance Officer Brainvest Wealth Management LLC
08/2019 - Present	Registered Representative & Licensed Insurance Agent Leaders Group
04/2015 - 08/2017	Registered Representative Agent Invest Financial Corporation
06/2013 - 03/2015	Vice President International Planning Group
10/2010 - 01/2013	Vice President Bank Hapoalim
12/2008 - 10/2010	Vice President EFG Capital
04/1995 - 10/2008	Vice President Banco Itau





DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

There are no legal or disciplinary events that are material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of this advisory business.

ITEM



OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Ronny Spiewak is a licensed insurance agent for Brainvest and, from time to time, will offer clients insurance advice or products. Clients should be aware that these services pay a commission or other compensation and involve a conflict of interest, as commissionable products conflict with the fiduciary duties of a registered investment adviser.



Brainvest's policy and practice is to always act in the best interest of the client, including in connection with the sale of commissionable products to advisory clients. Clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Brainvest in connection with such individual's activities outside of Brainvest, or in connection with any purchases of insurance products.

Ronny Spiewak also is a registered representative of The Leaders Group, Inc., a registered broker-dealer. From time to time, he will offer clients securities brokerage services. Clients should be aware that these services pay a commission and involve a conflict of interest, as commissionable products conflict with the fiduciary duties of a registered investment adviser. Brainvest's policy and practice is always to act in the best interest of the client, including in connection with the sale of commissionable products to advisory clients. Clients always have the right to decide whether or not to utilize the services of any



ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Ronny Spiewak does not receive any economic benefit from any person, company, or organization, other than Brainvest Wealth Management LLC in exchange for providing clients advisory services through Brainvest Wealth Management LLC.



SUPERVISION

As the Chief Compliance Officer of Brainvest Wealth Management LLC, Ronny Spiewak supervises all activities of the firm. Ronny Spiewak's contact information is on the cover page of this disclosure document. Ronny Spiewak adheres to applicable regulatory requirements, together with all policies and procedures outlined in the firm's code of ethics and compliance manual.